


Public Funds Now Account $ 2,069,653.72    

Sheriff Forfeiture Fund $ 12,356.63         

Nutrition Prog  Fund $ 112,280.10       

Treasury Account $ 5,115.28           

Payroll  Acct $ 3,645.69           

Grant Fund Account $ -                    

Total Balance of Cash Accounts $ 2,203,051.42    

 $ 109,684.60

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

 $ 0.00

$ 3,682.77

Lateral Roads $ 0.00

Grants $ 2,701.48

$ 0.00

Total Invoices Due 116,068.85$     

Dedicated Funds:

$ 14,154.97

$ 21,798.28

$ 56,959.31

$ 7,975.80

$ 171,301.28

$ 12,356.63

Pre-Trial Diversion Fees $ 4,747.00

Judicial Supplement Fund $ 23,804.47

Sheriff LEOSE Fund $ 155.79

$ 17,233.93

$ 427.62

$ 11,158.00

Total Dedicated Funds 342,073.08$     

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE 1,744,909.49$  

Clerks E-Filing Fund

Emergency Management Donations

Records Archive Fees

Courthouse Securities

Constable State Education Fund

Indigent Health Care 

Forfeiture Balance

Technology Fund

Records Mgmt & Preservation

Invoices Due This Date:

General Fund

Sheriff Forfeiture

Records Archive

Records Mgmt & Preservation

Road and Bridge

Technology Fund

-$                         -$                          -$                              

5,115.27$                 47,734.43$               47,734.42$                   

3,586.41$                 138,037.70$             137,978.42$                 

12,349.14$               7.49$                        -$                              

112,280.10$             -$                          -$                              

Ending Balance

2,142,722.53$          112,878.81$             185,947.62$                 
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EMERGENCY RESERVES:

Certificates of Deposit with First State Bank of Uvalde:

First State Bank Uvalde *****7562 matures 6-Jul-20 @ 1.45% 365,445.49

First State Bank Uvalde *****9346 matures 3-Jan-20 @ 1.25% 337,510.51

First State Bank Uvalde *****9931 matures 29-Aug-19 @ 1.00% 200,000.00

First State Bank Uvalde *****9152 matures 23-Oct-20 @ 1.45% 100,000.00

Total CD's $ $1,002,956.00
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