

AFFIDAVIT

I, Mairi E. Gray, Treasurer, in and for the County of Real, State of Texas, do present the foregoing Monthly Report to be a true and correct statement, to the best of my knowledge, of all accounts under the control of the Real County Treasurer as of June 30, 2019.

Mairi E. Gray, CCT Real County Treasurer

Beginning Cash Balance Receipts Disbursements Ending Cash Balance

\$ 3,279,009.45
112,945.59
(185,947.62)
\$ 3,206,007.42

Presented, examined, and accepted at a regular term of Commissioner's Court, pursuant to LGC 114.026, on this the 8th day of July 2019.

Bella A. Rubio, County Judge

Manuel Rubio, Commissioner Pct. 1

Shawn Gray, Commissioner Pct. 2

Charles Hunger, Commissioner Pct 4

Kamon R. Ybarra, Commissioner Pct

ATTEST

D'And Green, County/District Clerk



TREASURER'S REPORT REAL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT Monday, July 08, 2019

		Begi	inning Balance		Receipts		Disbursements		Ending Balance
Public Funds Now Account Sheriff Forfeiture Fund	t	\$	2,142,722.53 12,349.14	\$	112,878.81 7.49	\$	185,947.62 -	\$	2,069,653.72 12,356.63
Nutrition Prog Fund		\$ \$	112,280.10 5,115.27	\$ \$	- 47,734.43	\$ \$	- 47,734.42	\$	112,280.10 5,115.28
Treasury Account Payroll Acct		э \$	3,586.41	э \$	138,037.70	э \$	137,978.42	\$ \$	3,645.69
Grant Fund Account		\$	-	\$	100,007.70	\$	137,370.42	\$	-
		*		•		•		*	
				Tota	al Balance of Cash	Accou	ints	\$	2,203,051.42
Invoices Due This Date:									
	General Fu					\$	109,684.60		
	Sheriff Forfe					\$	0.00		
	Records Are					\$ \$ \$	0.00		
	•	-	Preservation			\$	0.00		
	Road and B Lateral Roa					Φ	3,682.77		
	Grants	us				\$ \$	0.00 2,701.48		
	Technology	Fund				\$	0.00		
	roomiology	i dila				Ψ	0.00		
					Total Invoic	es Due	•		\$ 116,068.85
Dedicated Funds:	Pocorde Mo	amt & I	Preservation			¢	14,154.97		
	Records Are					\$ \$	21,798.28		
	Courthouse					\$ \$	56,959.31		
	Constable State Education Fund \$				7,975.80				
	Indigent He					\$	171,301.28		
	Forfeiture B					\$	12,356.63		
	Pre-Trial Di					\$	4,747.00		
	Judicial Sup					\$	23,804.47		
	Sheriff LEO	-				\$	155.79		
	Technology		-			\$	17,233.93		
	Clerks E-Fil		nd			\$	427.62		
		_	gement Donatio	ns		\$	11,158.00		
					Total Dedicate	d Fund	S		\$ 342,073.08

Page 1 of 2 7/26/2019

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE

\$ 1,744,909.49



TREASURER'S REPORT REAL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT Monday, July 08, 2019

EMERGENCY RESERVES:

Certificates of Deposit with First State Bank of Uvalde:

First State Bank Uvalde	*****7562	matures	6-Jul-20	@	1.45%	365,445.49
First State Bank Uvalde	*****9346	matures	3-Jan-20	@	1.25%	337,510.51
First State Bank Uvalde	*****9931	matures	29-Aug-19	@	1.00%	200,000.00
First State Bank Uvalde	*****9152	matures	23-Oct-20	@	1.45%	100,000.00

Total CD's \$ \$1,002,956.00